1
MOR SERIES
120 WATT
DC/DC CONVERTERS
28 VOLT INPUT
Positive
Input
Input

V=U, case W=T, case Y=Y, and case Z=Z. SMDs can be downloaded
from: http://www.dscc.dla.mil/programs/smcr
MODEL NUMBERING KEYPin Single Output Dual Output
1 Positive Input Positive Input
2 Input Common Input Common
3 Trim Case
4 Inhibit 1 (INH1) Inhibit 1 (INH1)
5 Sync Out Sync Out
6 Sync In Sync In
7 Positive Output Positive Output
8 Output Common Output Common
9 Sense Return Negative Output
10 Positive Sense Trim
11 Share Share
12 Inhibit 2 (INH2) Inhibit 2 (INH2)
1
2
3
4
5
6
12
11
10
9
8
7
Angled corner and cover marking indicate pin one for cases
U and V. Cover marking indicates pin one for cases W, Y, and Z.
TOP VIEW
MOR
(Pin side, marked side)
FIGURE 13: PIN OUT TOP VIEW
Outline shown is case U, pin out is the same for all
cases. Also available: flanged –  leads bent down (case
V); tabbed – leads bent up (case W), short leads (case
Y), and leads bent down (case Z). See Figures 55
through 60 for dimensions.
8
MOR SERIES
120 WATT
DC/DC CONVERTERS
FIGURE 28
0.1 1 10 100
0
100
20
40
60
80
A
tte
nu
at
io
n
(d
B
)
Frequency (kHz)
MOR2815D Audio Rejection
Negative Output
Positive Output
FIGURE 26
0.1 1 10 100
0
100